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The Unify Center will
open its doors for the
first time for an
exclusive celebration.
With the official ribbon
cutting set to commence
on November 10th, this
is an early opportunity
for athletes, coaches and

Upcoming Coaches Training Opportunities

Here are the upcoming dates and locations:
For more information contact Chad VanderPoel at
cvanderpoel@sosd.org

August 15 5:00 PM  General Orientation
Black Hills Works, Rapid City

August 16 6:00 PM General Orientation

Available via In-person & Webinar T ( parents to experience

SOSD Unify Center Athletes, Coaches, & Parents Invited the brand new facility.

900 E. I-90 Lane, Sioux Falls August 20th @ 5:00 PM Czlﬁeﬁ(:;fglﬁFOOD
June 27 6:30 PM Geneltal Orien!:ation 900 E. I-90 Lane, Sioux Falls :

Spearfish Aquatics & Rec Center o o

Spearfish Unify Center Celebration!

62 Certified Bocce Coaches!

Bocce is off to a great start as practices begin for the State We | D S, | fyc®.,°
Fall Classic thanks to the many coaches statewide .
embracing the addition of a new sport. = g
Headshots Needed Hcadshots for coaches and Are = : OUR NEW
- athletes participating in the _— y | WEBSITE IS
State Fall Classic will need — l
their headshots sent to the lve - ;
State Office. These can be
uploaded through Dropbox Special !
with each picture labeled Olympics South
“last name, first name” Dakota has
. . done an
FOI- more lnformatlon Overhaul to the COMPETE VOLUNTEER DONATE
contact Chad VanderPoel at website. With a
cvanderpoel@sosd.org brand new cleaner look and updated features we look to provide
you with efficiency and ease for all the content you need, along
Find these publications on our website: www.sosd.org with many great resources.
www.sosd.org
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2015 - 2016
COMPETITION GUIDE 2016 Schedule of Events
August 20 SE Area Softball Sioux Falls
August 27 BH Area Softball Rapid City
September 16-18 Fall Classic (Bocce & Softball) Rapid City
October 13 NE Area Unified Doubles Watertown
October 14 NE Area Singles Aberdeen
October 14 BH Area Singles Rapid City
27 October 15 BH Area Unified Doubles Rapid City
speciAL October 15 SE Area Singles Sioux Falls
bﬁﬁl:_“ October 29 SE Area Unified Doubles Mitchell
5L A November 4-6 State Bowling Tournament Aberdeen
November 19 & 20 State Unified Bowling Tournament Sioux Falls

Darryl Nordquist, President/CEO (dnordquist@sosd.org) e Melanie Frosch, Vice President - Sports and Competition (mfrosch@sosd.org)
Johna Thum, Vice President - Field Services (jthum@sosd.org) ¢ Chad VanderPoel, Assistant Sports Director (cvanderpoel@sosd.org)
John McHale, Sports Assistant (jimchale@sosd.org) ) @ Todd Bradwisch, LETR Liaison (tbradwisch@sosd.org) e Twila Hansen, Office Manager (thansen@sosd.org)
Julie Briggs, Vice President - Outreach (jbriggs@sosd.org) e Katie O'Brien, Volunteer Coordinator (kobrien@sosd.org)



